
Pos 

 

B Superbike Expert 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

 

B Superbike Novice 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

V7 Heavyweight 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

54 

365 

89 

103 

43b 

120 

124 

460 

993 

828 

43 

310 

712 

51 

140 

988 

32 

255 

117 

818 

16 

282 

626 

69 

998 

Name 

Jared Trees 

Bryant Tyrawa 

Matthew Braun 

Broc Hunnell 

Tyler Gerometta 

Rob Butler 

Heather Trees 

William Cornelius 

Martin Lewis 

Richard Kay 

Jason T. Haithcock 

Paul Ellman 

Jeremy Jarman 

Casey Clark 

Jason Duplantis 

Nate Prater 

Nicholas Hill 

Preston Palmer 

Samuel Finkelstein 

Sean Durand 

Marcel Amon Amonsen 

Lee Johnson 

Brian Mullins 

Andrew Davis 

Andres Jaramillo 

Class 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Expert 

B Superbike Novice 

B Superbike Novice 

B Superbike Novice 

B Superbike Novice 

B Superbike Novice 

B Superbike Novice 

V7 Heavyweight 

V7 Heavyweight 

V7 Heavyweight 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

8 

7 

7 

Diff 

4.033 

25.682 

26.069 

35.042 

38.401 

45.863 

55.910 

56.027 

1:13.048 

1:15.096 

1:19.129 

1:20.926 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

6.346 

7.780 

20.183 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

11:59.418 

12:03.451 

12:25.100 

12:25.487 

12:34.460 

12:37.819 

12:45.281 

12:55.328 

12:55.445 

13:12.466 

13:14.514 

13:18.547 

13:20.344 

12:52.842 

12:59.188 

13:00.622 

13:13.025 

12:30.401 

12:55.071 

13:21.693 

12:03.681 

12:04.220 

Best Tm 

1:28.726 

1:29.073 

1:32.045 

1:31.946 

1:32.917 

1:32.965 

1:34.855 

1:35.931 

1:35.785 

1:37.613 

1:37.800 

1:37.145 

1:38.380 

1:34.734 

1:35.326 

1:35.549 

1:37.853 

1:45.174 

1:34.822 

1:37.269 

1:41.392 

1:40.840 

City/State 

Marengo, OH 

Schau mbu rg, IL  

Plymouth, MI 

Wentzville, MO 

Columbus, IN 

Athens, GA 

Marengo, OH 

Newnan, GA 

St.Joseph, LA 

S t  S t e p h e n s  C h u r c h ,  V A  

Gastonia, NC 

Canton, GA 

Newnan, GA 

Stanley, NC 

Sum merv il le , SC  

Martinez, GA 

Shelbyville, IN 

O w e n s  C r o s s r o a d s ,  A L  

Mansfield, GA 

L a g una  N ig ue l , C A  

Boca Raton, FL 

Lillington, NC 

Cincinnati, OH 

W a r n e r  R o b b i n s , G A  

Lake City, FL 

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2025 11:36:38 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

4.033 

Avg. Speed 

95.277 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.726 

Best Speed 

96.567 

Best Lap by 

54 - Jared Trees 

 

53rd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

B Superbike Expert & Novice, V7 HW 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:20:00 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/25/2025 12:12 PM 
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Pos 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

996 

942 

Name 

Greg Reisinger 

Dann Clark 

Class 

V7 Heavyweight 

V7 Heavyweight 

Laps 

7 

Diff 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Total Tm 

12:04.949 

Best Tm 

1:41.357 

City/State 

Thompson , OH 

Springfield, OH 

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2025 11:36:38 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

4.033 

Avg. Speed 

95.277 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.726 

Best Speed 

96.567 

Best Lap by 

54 - Jared Trees 

 

53rd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

B Superbike Expert & Novice, V7 HW 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:20:00 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/25/2025 12:12 PM 
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